506969455 11/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7016293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NANTERO, INC.	11/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZEON CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-6-2 MARUNOUCHI, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8246	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9337423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent-review@nantero.com

Correspondent Name: NANTERO, INC.

Address Line 1: 25 OLYMPIA AVENUE SUITE B
Address Line 4: WOBURN, MASSACHUSETTS 01801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON TOOMEY	
SIGNATURE:	/jason toomey/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=NAN128US4_Assignment#page1.tif source=NAN128US4 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506969455 REEL: 058068 FRAME: 0259

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nantero, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose address is 25 Olympia Avenue, Suite B, Woburn, MA 01801, hereinafter called "NANTERO," did file a utility patent on the 27th day of February, 2015, relating to nanotube switching devices using composite materials and such utility patent was granted on the 10th day of May, 2016, as U.S. Patent No. 9,337,423, entitled "Two-Terminal Switching Device Using a Composite Material of Nanoscopic Particles and Carbon Nanotubes," (hereinafter called the PATENT);

WHERAS, ZEON Corporation, a Japanese Corporation, whose address is 1-6-2 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8246, Japan, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to NANTERO, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, NANTERO hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in the PATENT;
- 2. Agrees that, when requested, NANTERO will, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining the PATENT and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees;
- 3. Hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to claim the

ŧ

PATENT REEL: 058068 FRAME: 0260 aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

4. Covenants with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that NANTERO has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Nantero, Inc.

Nayhe: Robert Snowberger Title: Authorized Signer

Date: 11/7/2-24